Standard cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
Subject to change – 2015/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Function Type Description
Drives Rodless
DDLI � Without guide
� With contactless measuring displacement encoder

Subject to change – 2015/1112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
Type codes
DDPC – Q – – – – – P A –
Type
DDPC Standard cylinder
Protection against rotation
Q With protection against rotation
Piston � [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Guide unit
– None
D Attached
Clamping unit
– None
C Attached
Piston rod type
– At one end
T Through piston rod
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Piston rod extension
– None
…E 1 … 500 mm
2015/11 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Standard cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
80 and 100 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 2000 mm
General technical data
Piston  80 100
Based on standard ISO 15552
Design Piston
Piston rod
Profile barrel
Mode of operation Double-acting
Guide1) Guide rod with yoke, with ball bearing guide
Protection against rotation Square piston rod
Mounting position Any
Type of mounting Via accessories
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing Integrated displacement encoder
Via proximity sensor2)
Measuring principle (displacement en
coder)
Encoder, non-contacting and relative measurement
Pneumatic connection GÅ G½
Stroke
DDPC-…3) [mm] 10 … 2000
DDPC-…-D [mm] 100 … 500
Extended piston rod [mm] 1 … 500
1) Guide unit FENG-KF can be ordered via the modular product system (feature D) and is supplied attached. The maximum stroke is restricted.
2) Not included in the scope of delivery, can be ordered as an option
3) Can only be used without restriction as a positioning drive in the range from 100 … 750 mm.
Note stroke reduction in combination with CPX-CMAX
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 4 … 12
Operating pressure1) [bar] 4 … 8
Operating medium2) Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium not possible
Pressure dew point 10 °C below ambient/medium temperature
Ambient temperature3) [°C] –20 … +80
Vibration resistance to DIN/IEC 68 Part 2-6 Severity level 2
Continuous shock resistance to DIN/IEC 68 Part 2-82 Severity level 2
CE mark (see declaration of conformity)4) To EU EMC Directive
Corrosion resistance class CRC5) 1
1) Only applies to applications with end-position controller CPX-CMPX, SPC11 and axis controller CPX-CMAX